Data Sheet
Broadcom AR49-M49M-M25S-DS101
December 4, 2024
Description
The Broadcom® AR49 series is an optical absolute encoder
module that offers up to 25-bit single-turn (ST) position
information and 24-bit multi-turn (MT) counts, hence a
combined 49-bit high-resolution output. The ST block of the

5 SLO+ SPI-DO/MISO DATA+/SPI-DO/MISO DATA+
6 SLO- SPI-DIN/MOSI DATA-/SPI-DIN/MOSI DATA-
7 NC NC SEL0 NC
8 NC NC SEL1 NC
Vertical
Connector Pin 1
Horizontal
Connector Pin 1
Broadcom AR49-M49M-M25S-DS101
17
AR49-M49M/M25S Series Data Sheet Absolute Reflective Encoder Module with Energy-Harvesting Multi-Turn Counter
Part Numbering
Figure 16:  AR49 Module Encoder Part Number Definition
Table 11:  Encoder Ordering Information
No. Multi-Turn Part Number Description
1 AR49-M49M-S12V 49-Bit MT, Differential SSI, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
2 AR49-M49M-P12V 49-Bit MT, Single-Ended SPI 4-Wire, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
3 AR49-M49M-K12V 49-Bit MT, Differential RS485, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
4 AR49-M49M-B12V 49-Bit MT, Differential BiSS-C, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
5 AR49-M49M-S12H 49-Bit MT, Differential SSI, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
6 AR49-M49M-P12H 49-Bit MT, Single-Ended SPI 4-Wire, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
7 AR49-M49M-K12H 49-Bit MT, Differential RS485, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
8 AR49-M49M-B12H 49-Bit MT, Differential BiSS-C, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
No. Single-Turn Part Number Description
9 AR49-M25S-S12V 25-Bit ST, Differential SSI, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
10 AR49-M25S-P12V 25-Bit ST, Single-Ended SPI 4-Wire, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
11 AR49-M25S-K12V 25-Bit ST, Differential RS485, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
12 AR49-M25S-B12V 25-Bit ST, Differential BiSS-C, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Vertical Connector.
13 AR49-M25S-S12H 25-Bit ST, Differential SSI, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
14 AR49-M25S-P12H 25-Bit ST, Single-Ended SPI 4-Wire, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
15 AR49-M25S-K12H 25-Bit ST, Differential RS485, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
16 AR49-M25S-B12H 25-Bit ST, Differential BiSS-C, 6-mm Shaft, M3 Mounting Screw, Horizontal Connector.
Table 12:  Accessories Ordering Information
No. Part Number Description
1 AS20-C300 8-pin mating connector with 300-mm cable length.
2 AR49-M49-E01 Programming Kit (applicable for all protocol options).
Contents: 1 unit of MCU-based programming kit, 1 unit of USB cable for the PC interface, the DUT
cable, and the associated programming software.
3 AR25-AC25 Accuracy Calibration Station for the AR25/AR49 Series Rotary Reflective Encoder.
Contents: Mechanical setup including the servo motor control, high-accuracy reference encoder,
programming kits, associated cable assemblies (for the PC interface, motor handler communication,
DUT encoder connection), and the associated GUI programming software.
A R 4 9 M 4 9 M X 1 2 H
Resolution Output Type Protocol Hub ID Connector
49 49 Bits (ST+MT) M Multi-Turn B BiSS-C 12 6 mm H Horizontal
25 25 Bits (ST) S Single-Turn S SSI V Vertical
P SPI
K RS485
Copyright © 2024 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. For
more information, go to www.broadcom.com. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos referenced herein
belong to their respective companies.
Broadcom reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products or data herein to improve reliability,
function, or design. Information furnished by Broadcom is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Broadcom does
not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of this information, nor the application or use of any product or
circuit described herein, neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.